MMD Monitor/Quartztek
30400 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA, 92688
Phone: (949) 709-5075, Fax: (949) 709-3536,   www.mmdcomp.com
  Revision: 03/28/11  H
  Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pg 1 of 2
SS  SSeerriieess  CCrryyssttaall
 4.0mm X 2.5mm SMD Package

  Revision: 03/28/11  H
  Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pg 2 of 2
Part Number Guide
Mechanical Details
ESR Chart
Frequency Range ESR (Ohms) Mode / Cut
12.000MHz to 15.999MHz 80 Max Fund / AT
16.000MHz to 29.999MHz 60 Max Fund / AT
30.000MHz to 50.000MHz 40 Max Fund / AT
 Frequency
Packaging
Blank = Bulk
T = Tape and Reel
4mm x 2.5mm
4 pads
Load Capacitance
XX = XXpF (9pF to 50pF)
Temperature
Tolerance/Stability
B = ±30 ppm / ±50 ppm
F = ±30 ppm / ±30 ppm
G = ±10 ppm / ±30 ppm
N = ±10 ppm / ±10 ppm
Mode of Operation
1 = Fundamental
Please Consult with MMD Sales Deparment for any other Parameters or Options
F = -30°C to +85°c
1S
Operating Temperature
B = -20°C to +70°c
A = 0°C to +70°c
C = -40°C to +85°c
D = -10°C to +60°c
E = -10°C to +70°c
4.20 [.165]
MAX
2.70 [.106]
MAX
0.75 [.030]
MAX
0.90 [.035]
1.00 [.039]
3.00 [.118]
1.40 [.055]
3.00 [.118]
1.60 [.063]
1.20 [.047]
1.40 [.055]
DIMENSION IN BRACKETS ARE IN INCHES
SUGGESTED
LAND PATTERN
MXX.X
SYM
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN 1
PIN 2
PIN 3
PIN 4
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL
NO CONNECTION
NO CONNECTION
1 2
34
Tape & Reel
PITCH
PITCH 8.00 [.315]
TAPE WIDTH 12.00 [.472]
DIRECTION OF FEED
180[7 IN]REEL DIA
NOTES:  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1. Applicable Standards / Specifications
ANSI Y14.5M, Dimensions and Tolerances